	04-27-2001	ECORDATION	FORM	COVER SH	HEET			AENT OF COMMERCE		
		PATENTS ONLY			Ч	r	16 N	TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	101691117				•	•••		bereaf		
1.	R. A.	1 8 2001	2.	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Children's Hospital Research Foundation Internal Address:						
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Nature of conveyance:	ched? Yes x	No	Street Addre		Burnet	Avenue			
э.	x Assignment Merg	ger nge of Name	_	City: <u>Cine</u>			_OH_	ZIP:		
	Execution Date:	April 16, 2001		Additional nan	ne(s) & addres	ss(es) atta	ched?	Yes x No		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/780,438 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	A Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 09780438						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karlyn A. Schnapp, Ph.D. Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	201 East Fifth Stre	201 East Fifth Street			Deposit Account Number 06-2226					
	DONOTUS			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9	Statement and signature.									
	Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Karlyn A. Schnapp, Reg. No. 45,558	yn A. Schnapp, Reg. No. 45,558			Harlow A. Schrapp 4/16/01 Signature Date					
	Name of Person Signing, Registrat	tion Number		Signature Joint Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document						
CINIibi	rary/1046373.1			,						
04/24/ 01 FC:	22001 GTDN11 00000227 09780438 581 40.00 D									

•

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xiaoyang Qi, Ph.D., a citizen of the United States, residing at 10020 Morganstrace Drive, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a FUSOGENIC PROPERTIES OF SAPOSIN C AND RELATED PROTEINS AND PEPTIDES FOR APPLICATION TO TRANSMEMBRANE DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS (QI), for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Research Foundation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection. including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I, the said ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Kieseynne

STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTON</u>) SS:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of February,

Notary Public

CINlibrary/1021482.1

PETER C. KOCH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 1, 2005